2008 Sep 01 275
Ferroxcube
Soft Ferrites Specialty Ferrites
CBW625
For more information on Product Status Definitions, see page 3.
2008 Sep 01 276
Ferroxcube
Soft Ferrites Specialty Ferrites

Soft Ferrites Specialty Ferrites
PRODUCT OVERVIEW AND
TYPE NUMBER STRUCTURE
Product overview
CORE TYPE
Ve
(mm3)
Ae
(mm2)
MASS
(g)
T170/110/20 252000 591 ≈ 1300
T240/160/20 482000 789 ≈ 2500
T350/180/25 1590000 2050 ≈
T440/250/25 2380000 2310 ≈
T500/240/25 3300000 3100 ≈ 19000
T500/300/25 2950000 2450 ≈ 16000
T 500/300/25 − 4M2
core material
core size
core type CBW626
Fig.1  Type number structure for toroids.
RING CORES T170/110/20
Effective core parameters
Ring core data
SYMBOL PARAMETER VALUE UNIT
Σ(l/A) core factor (C1) 0.722 mm−1
Ve effective volume 252000 mm3
le effective length 426 mm
Ae effective area 591 mm2
m mass ≈ 1300 g
GRADE
AL
(nH)
TYPE NUMBER
8C11 ≈ 2600 T170/110/20-8C11
4M2 ≈ T170/110/20-4M2
Fig.2  Ring core T170/110/20.
Dimensions in mm.
handbook, halfpage
MBG813
20
± 0.2
110 ± 0.2
170 ± 0.2
2008 Sep 01 279
Ferroxcube
Soft Ferrites Specialty Ferrites
RING CORE T240/160/20
Effective core parameters
Ring core data
SYMBOL PARAMETER VALUE UNIT
Σ(l/A) core factor (C1) 0.774 mm−1
Ve effective volume 482000 mm3
le effective length 611 mm
Ae effective area 789 mm2
m mass ≈ 2500 g
GRADE
AL
(nH)
TYPE NUMBER
8C11 − T240/160/20-8C11
4M2 T240/160/20-4M2
240 ± 0.2
160 ± 0.2
MFP189
20 ± 0.2
Fig.3  Ring core T240/160/20.
Dimensions in mm.
RING CORE T350/180/25
Effective core parameters
Ring core data
SYMBOL PARAMETER VALUE UNIT
Σ(l/A) core factor (C1) 0.378 mm−1
Ve effective volume 1590000 mm3
le effective length 774 mm
Ae effective area 2050 mm2
m mass ≈ g
GRADE
AL
(nH)
TYPE NUMBER
8C12 ≈ T350/180/25-8C12
4M2 T350/180/25-4M2
350 ± 0.2
180 ± 0.2
MFP190
25 ± 0.2
Fig.4  Ring core T350/180/25.
Dimensions in mm.
2008 Sep 01 280
Ferroxcube